

SUMMARY OF ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS (ADMINISTRATIVE AND CIVIL)

Mar-10

BY THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS

| SUBJECT | ACTION | |
|---|---|---|
| International Training and Exchange Inc. Lango Kids San Francisco, California | Desist and Refrain Order Stipulation and Settlement Agreement March 2, 2010 | Unlawful Franchise Investment Law Activity VIOLATION (Corporations Code Section 31110) |
| Morris Escrow, Inc. Glendale, California | Notice of Effectiveness of Order Substituting Peter A. Davidson as Conservator March 8, 2010 | Unlawful Escrow Law Activity (Financial Code Section 17630) |
| Steve Lehenbauer Fairfield, California | Notice of Petition for Reinstatement March 9, 2010 | Unlawful Escrow Law Activity (California Government Code Section 11522) |

| SUBJECT | ACTION | |
|--|---|--|
| Larry Hofreiter Adrienne Hofreiter Hofreiter Escrow Vista, California | Desist and Refrain Order Stipulation to Desist and Refrain Order March 10, 2010 | Unlawful Escrow Law VIOLATION Activity (Financial Code Sections 17200 and 17403) |
| Michael Grant Castre Icon Capital Partners, LLC San Diego, California | Desist and Refrain Order March 15, 2010 | Unlawful Offer and Sale of Securities (Corporations Code Section 25110) |
| James G. Berghuis Berghuis National Lending, Inc. Berghuis Properties, Inc. Berghuis Mortgage Corporation Sacramento, California | Desist and Refrain Order March 15, 2010 | Unlawful Offer and Sale of Securities (Corporations Code Sections 25401) |

| SUBJECT | ACTION | |
|---|---|---|
| Nicholas Mao dba Money Palace Anaheim, California | Desist and Refrain Order March 15, 2010 | Unlawful Deferred Deposit Transaction Law Activity VIOLATION (Financial Code Section 23005) |
| IZL Cash & Go, Inc. Stanton, California | Accusation to Revoke License March 16, 2010 | Unlawful Deferred Deposit Transaction Law Activity (Financial Code Sections 23007 and 23052) |
| Premiere Transactions Escrow, Inc. Theresa L. Madden Laguna Hills, California | Notice of Effectiveness of Order Revoking Escrow Agent's License March 17, 2010 | Unlawful Escrow Law Activity (Financial Code Sections 17409, 17414(a)(1), title 10 § 1738, 1738.1 and 1738.2) |

| SUBJECT | ACTION | |
|--|---|---|
| Marina Capital Management, Inc. Al Tatro Rolling Hills Estates, California | Statement of Issues in Support of Notice of Intention to Issue Orders March 22, 2010 | Unlawful Investment Adviser VIOLATION Activity (Corporations Code Sections 25232, 25232.1, 25252 and 25254) |
| American Liberty Escrow, Inc. Tustin, California | Suspension Order Settlement Agreement March 23, 2010 | Unlawful Escrow Law Activity (Financial Code Section 17406(a)) |
| Mary Bavage Glendale, California | Order Barring Mary Bavage from any Position of Employment, Management or Control of any Escrow Agent March 23, 2010 | Unlawful Escrow Law Activity (Financial Code Sections 17414(a)(1), title 10 § 1738, 1738.1 and 1738.2) |

| SUBJECT | ACTION | |
|--|--|--|
| Vince Aguon Pursol Solar Systems, Inc. www.pursolsolar.com Chula Vista, California | Desist and Refrain Order Stipulation to Desist and Refrain Order March 24, 2010 | Unlawful Offer and Sale of Securities VIOLATION (Corporations Code Section 25110) |
| Ike Petros Iossif Rancho Cucamonga, California | Order Barring Ike Petros Iossif from any Position of Employment, Management or Control of any Investment Adviser, Broker-Dealer or Commodity Adviser March 25, 2010 | Unlawful Broker-Dealer Activity (Corporations Code Section 25213) |
| Margrit Terceman Los Angeles, California | Desist and Refrain Order March 29, 2010 | Unlawful Offer and Sale of Securities (Corporations Code Section 25401) |

| SUBJECT | ACTION | |
|--|--|--|
| Sarah Frenczak Anita Gross Triton Group, L.L.C. San Francisco, California | Desist and Refrain Order March 29, 2010 | Unlawful Broker-Dealer VIOLATION Activity (Corporations Code Section 25210) |
| Anthony J. Guiffre Glendale, California | Accusation March 29, 2010 | Unlawful Escrow Law Activity (Financial Code Section 17414(a)(2)) |